
TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1581 2800

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 609.98 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 4,043.89 144.20 12,352.78 0.00 165.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 615.00 550.00 85.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 4,043.89 759.20 13,512.76 85.00 165.00

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 1,031.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 1,031.00 0.00 0.00

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-A-1

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1581 2800

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    INTEREST 932-932 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-B-1

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT # 1100 1200 1500 1581 2800

-------------------------------------- ---------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 4,043.89 759.20 14,543.76 85.00 165.00

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET) 4,043.89 759.20 14,543.76 85.00 165.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-C-1

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00

3,832.35
7,857.44

0.00
15,008.83
26,698.62

0.00
0.00
0.00

41,239.51
0.00
0.00

41,239.51

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-A-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00

1,898.75
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,898.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-B-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4400

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

69,836.88

0.00

0.00
0.00

69,836.88

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-C-1



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

4500 8210 8230 9540 9600

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
846.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,276.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,423.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 4,816.74 627.97 0.00 0.00
0.00 51,763.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 385.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 56,964.85 627.97 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-A-2

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

4500 8210 8230 9540 9600

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-B-2

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

4500 8210 8230 9540 9600

-------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,473.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 4,180.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 29,653.44

2,423.01 56,964.85 627.97 101.00 29,653.44

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,423.01 56,964.85 627.97 101.00 29,653.44

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-C-2

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

9700

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-A-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

9700

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-B-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

9700

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

174,069.91

0.00
174,069.91

174,069.91

EXHIBIT A-III-VIII-C-2



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
REVENUES 1000-8999
EXPENDITURES 1000-9899
  INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

  INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

TOTAL

(Memo Only)

--------------

0.00
0.00

4,742.33
25,409.57

0.00
17,535.58
47,687.48

0.00
0.00

5,444.71
94,033.62

0.00
385.00

99,863.33

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  AUXILIARY SERVICES 4000-4999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

  GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 6000-6999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

  CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY 7000-7999
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-997
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY

  DEBT SERVICE 8000-8999
    PRINCIPLE 931-931
    INTEREST 932-932
    OTHER OBJECTS 300-997
      TOTAL DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL

(Memo Only)

--------------

0.00
0.00

1,898.75
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,898.75

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



TROY CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY PROGRAM

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

FUND TYPES

DESCRIPTION - PROGRAM ACCT #

-------------------------------------- ----------
  OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
    PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199
    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299
    PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399
    MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599
    OTHER OBJECTS 600-977
      TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899

OTHER FUND USES
9910

    TRANSFERS OUT 920-929
9900-9999

    OTHER FUND USES 900-997
      TOTAL OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FUND USES (NET)

TOTAL

(Memo Only)

--------------

0.00
0.00
0.00

25,473.44
0.00

4,281.00
29,754.44

179,204.00

174,069.91

0.00
174,069.91

353,273.91


